

## Action Against Hunger South Sudan

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

## **Medical Insurance Services**

## FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR PROVISION OF MEDICAL INSURANCE SERVICE FOR ACTION AGAINST HUNGER

Action Against Hunger tackles the causes and effects of hunger and diseases that threaten the lives of vulnerable children, women and men.

Established in France in 1979, Action Against Hunger is a nongovernmental, non-political, non-religious, non-profit organisation.

Action Against Hunger – South Sudan intends to award a Service Contract / Framework Contract for Medical Insurance services to its national Staff IN South Sudan with below reference:

1. FD-033-00852 for Medical Insurance Service

Bidding documents can be obtained by interested parties through sending an email to <u>tender@ssd-actionagainsthunger.org</u> requesting for the tender documents.

Action Against Hunger does not bind itself to award the tender to the lowest tender or any bid and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the tender

The deadline for submission of tenders is 30<sup>th</sup> October 2019 at 5pm (East African Time)

Yours sincerely,

Head of Logistics Action Against Hunger Juba – South Sudan